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SRES 291
A resolution expressing support for the goals of National Adoption Day and National Adoption Month by
promoting national awareness of adoption and the children awaiting families, celebrating children and families
involved in adoption, and encouraging Americans to secure safety, permanency, and well-being for all children.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Families
Introduced: Sep 29, 2009
Current Status: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent. (text:
CR
Latest Action: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent. (text: CR
S11061)  (Nov 3, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-resolution/291 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: LA   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (36 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN] R · TN Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Baucus, Max [D-MT] D · MT Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Brownback, Sam [R-KS] R · KS Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Burr, Richard [R-NC] R · NC Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Conrad, Kent [D-ND] D · ND Sep 29, 2009

Sen. DeMint, Jim [R-SC] R · SC Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Dodd, Christopher J. [D-CT] D · CT Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Durbin, Richard J. [D-IL] D · IL Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Gregg, Judd [R-NH] R · NH Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R · UT Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Hutchison, Kay Bailey [R-TX] R · TX Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] R · OK Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Johanns, Mike [R-NE] R · NE Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Kerry, John F. [D-MA] D · MA Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Lautenberg, Frank R. [D-NJ] D · NJ Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Lieberman, Joseph I. [ID-CT] ID · CT Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Lincoln, Blanche L. [D-AR] D · AR Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Nelson, Ben [D-NE] D · NE Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Reid, Harry [D-NV] D · NV Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Risch, James E. [R-ID] R · ID Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Specter, Arlen [D-PA] D · PA Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] R · SD Sep 29, 2009

Sen. Vitter, David [R-LA] R · LA Sep 29, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee Senate Discharged From Nov 4, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Families

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES 647 Related bill Nov 18, 2010: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S8107)

111 HRES
1648 

Related bill Nov 17, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Summary  (as of Sep 29, 2009) 

Supports the goals and ideals of National Adoption Day and National Adoption Month.

Recognizes that every child should have a permanent and loving family.

Encourages the citizens of the United States to consider adoption during the month of November and all throughout the

year.

Actions Timeline

Nov 3, 2009: Senate Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions discharged by Unanimous
Consent.(consideration: CR S11061)
Nov 3, 2009: Senate Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions discharged by Unanimous Consent.
(consideration: CR S11061)
Nov 3, 2009: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by
Unanimous Consent.(text: CR S11061)
Nov 3, 2009: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous Consent. (text:
CR S11061)
Sep 29, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Sep 29, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as introduced:
CR S9936-9937)
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